21-CP-0899, by the Circuit Court for 
HILLSBOROUGH County, Florida, 
Probate Division, the address of which 
is 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, Florida 
33602; that the decedent’s date of death 
was February 22, 2021; that the total 
value of non-exempt estate assets does 
not exceed Seventy-five Thousand Dol-
lars ($75,000) and that the names and 
addresses of those to whom the assets 
have been assigned by such order are:

Name Address MARIA M. LOVE 
323 Tavernier Drive Oldsmar, FL 
34677 JAMES A. FARLEY 8561 Dry 
Needle Place Colorado Springs, Colo-
rado 80908

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS ARE